<u>District I</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV

Date: 7/30/14

## State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

Form C-141

Revised August 8, 2011

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr.

1220 S. St. Frai	icis Dr., Santa	a Fe, NM 8/505	)	Sa	anta F	e, NM 875	05						
			Relo	ease Notific	catio	n and Co	rrective A	ction	1				
		OPERA'	☐ Initi	al Report	$\bowtie$	Final 1	Repor						
Name of Co	ompany L	Contact Brian Wall											
Address 2	130 W. Be	Telephone No. (806) 367-0645											
Facility Name Max Friess #1						Facility Type Injection well							
Surface Owner BLM Mineral Owner							BLM			API No. 3001505459			
				LOCA	N OF RELEASE								
									t/West Line   County				
В	B 30 17S 31E 660				N 1980			E Eddy					
	1	1	L	atitude 32°48'	Longitude103°54'24.6''								
NATURE OF RELEASE													
Type of Rele	ase Prod	luced Water/C	);i	NAI		Release 2/8		Volume I	Recovered	0.5/1			
Source of Re						Date and Hour of Discovery 11/15/2011							
		11/15/2011 4:54pm 5:15pm											
Was Immediate Notice Given?   ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Not Required						If YES, To Whom? M. Bratcher – NMOCD / T. Gregston - BLM							
By Whom?		Date and Hour 11/16/2011 10:00am											
Was a Water	course Read	If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.											
If a Waterco	urse was Im	pacted, Descr	ibe Fully.	*									
Describe Car	use of Probl	em and Reme	dial Actio	n Taken.* Tied :	500 bbl	flow back to w	ell head to flow ba	ick for ac	cid job, well	flowed at st	teady fo	or 5hr and	l well
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* Tied 500 bbl flow back to well head to flow back for acid job, well flowed at steady for 5hr and well kicked off overflowed tank oil/produced water came out top. Flow direction SW off location, N NW, on location and then off location. Contractor drove up to													
				n. Called vac truck ken.* A total of		course feet of	lease nad and nas	ture lon	d was affec	etad by the r	alanca	DECS	
													oth.
personnel were on site beginning on February 6 <sup>th</sup> , 2014 to assess the site. Five points throughout the release were sampled at the surface and with depth. Representative samples were taken to a commercial laboratory for analysis. Based on the laboratory data, a Corrective Action Plan (CAP) was submitted													tted
				A approved the Ca									ive
				e site was excava oved facility for d									:
taken and se	nt to a comm	nercial laborat	tory for an	nalysis. The 5 poi	int comp	osite returned	l a laboratory chlo	oride val	lue of 800 1	mg/kg and (	GRO, I	DRO and	
				pad was scraped									
and BLM on May 5 <sup>th</sup> , 2014. BLM approved the site to be backfilled on May 6 <sup>th</sup> , 2014, and NMOCD approved the site to be backfilled on May 7 <sup>th</sup> , 2014.													
A total of 24 cubic yards of caliche and 552 cubic yards of top soil were imported to the site. The imported caliche was blended with the scraped caliche. Composite samples of the imported top soil and the blended caliche were taken to a commercial laboratory for analysis. The imported top soil returned a													
				olended caliche re									
non-detect.	The scraped	areas and exc	cavated are	eas were backfille road to inhibit ve	ed with	the imported t	op soil and conto	ured to t	he surroun	ding locatio	n. The	e blended	l d with
LPC mix.	used to creat	ie bernis along	g the lease	Toad to minor ve	ziiicuiai	traffic and pro	ovide erosion con	111018.	Jii Wiay 13	, 2014, the	Site w	as secuci	ı wıtıı
				e is true and comp									
				nd/or file certain									
				ce of a C-141 report of investigate and it									
				otance of a C-141									*****
federal, state	, or local lav	ws and/or regu	ılations.		-								
Signature: 7	Fred B I	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION											
Printed Name: Brian Wall						Approved by Environmental Specialist:							
Title: Construction Foreman II						Approval Date: 7/31/2014 Expiration l			Date:	Date: N/A			
E-mail Addr	ess: Bwall	@linnenergy.o		Conditions of Approval:				Attached	Attached				

Final

Phone: (806) 367-0645